502943096 08/20/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2989694

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KATSUNORI NISHIDA	08/18/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	467-8561

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14464239	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (609)896-1469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 609-896-3600

**Email:** ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP PRINCETON PIKE CORPOR

Address Line 1: 997 LENOX DRIVE

Address Line 2: BLDG. #3

Address Line 4: LAWRENCEVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	106426.00013	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MIYUKI SHIMIZU	
SIGNATURE:	/Miyuki Shimizu/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502943096 REEL: 033574 FRAME: 0661

# **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Katsunori NISHIDA	(5)	
(1-8) insert		(2)	***************************************	(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			
		(4)			
		•	In consideration of the su	um of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does a	considerations paid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSI		
(10) Insert Address of Assignee (19			15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan		
			as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 provisional, non-provisional, d	Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the Ur 0, in the invention, and in all applications for patent livisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue applica and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the	t including any and all ation(s), and all Letiers
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	PRINTER AND PRINT HEAD	DUNIT	
	of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	1	(Attorney Docket No.		
			for which the undersigned has	(have) executed an application for patent in the United	d States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Aug. 1	8, 2014	•
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	er	***************************************
application any application any application application applications of reexamination and applications application	applications for the a ons and patents as th 2) The undersigned lication or continuation e in every way possible. 3) The undersigned that the undersigned of a valuation a grant of a valuation a grant of a valuation as the undersigned assulting from said app to convey the entire in a convey the undersigned as the undersigned as the undersigned ay be necessary or discountered.	ivention  e Assilution  e Assilution  e agree  ernatio  lugree  id Unit  hereb  iterest  hereb	n, and any patent(s) issuing the gnees may deem necessary.  (s) to execute all papers necestation thereof, or any patent or notaining evidence and going for (s) to execute all papers and consideration for Protection of the patent of the Assigne y authorize(s) and request(s) then(s) to the said Assignee, as A herein assigned, and that he herein grant(s) the firm of Fox Rott.	documents and perform any act which may be neces findustrial Property or similar agreements. acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or	to connection with such be declared concerning d to cooperate with the sary in connection with confirm by reissue or rs Patents of the United that he has (they have) agreements in conflict
	in witness whereof,	execu	ted by the undersigned on th	e date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	Aug 18	2	2014 Name of In	ventor Katsunor Ruhida	(SEAL)
Date			Name of in	ventor	(SEAL)
Date		*********	Name of In	ventor	(SEAL)
Date			Name of in	ventor	(SEAL)
Date		·····	Name of in	ventor	(SEAL)
Date			Name of In	ventor	(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 033574 FRAME: 0662

**RECORDED: 08/20/2014**